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Rickard Charles O'Conncll BL 5, 1805 ; 4. 1880. Nicknamed
“ The Challenger.” Educ. T. C.D., S Oct, 182!, B.A., 1826.
His passport to Paris, 24 July, 1844, is pn:scwed. He m.
Euphemia (Efie) Matthews, whose portrait is preserved at
Darrinane.  She was sister of the very beautiful Jessie
Matthews, who 4. youx:g aged 18, a miniature of whom is at
Dunbeg. They were the dau. of Benjamin Matthews, Col-
lector of Excise for Kerry, 1825-1843. Because of the wave
of temperance cngendered by Father Matthew's teachings,
there was inadequate work for him in Kerry and Government
decided to trapsfer him elsewhere. He promptly resigned.
He d., aged 82, * in his house at Nelson Street, Saturday last >
but no date is given. Rickard Charles was living at Kent
Lodge in 1877. They bad
Mary Sophia O'Connell, b. 1854 ; 4. 30 Jan., 1933, at Dublin.
She ‘was one of the old school of family genea]ogxsts She
did an infinity of work upon the subject, but because it
was not pnnled little of it except jottings remain. It is
because of this sort of wasted eflort that the present writer
determinces to press on with the printing of such informa-
tion as we have and not to wait {or more comprebecnsive
(and accurate) dctails. She was known in the family as
Mary Rick.
Rickard de Sales O'Conncll, b. 1858, and 4. at Blackrock
Collcge, where he was a student (11 Sept., 1875—29 Jan.,
1876). Even at this early age he showed promise as a poct.
A printed poem, “A Wanderer's Thoughts,” survives at
Dunbeg.
Rickard Bligh O'Conaell, 4. young.
Effic Alice O'Connell, d. young
Maurice V. de P. OConnell b. 27 Oct., 1860; d. 13 July,
1945. He m. in 1883, Maria ‘Alicia CoppmgerCronm {Q4CSB4),
and carried on the line.
Rickard Joseph O’Connell, &. 17 Feb., 1885 ; late of the
National Bank and, in 1950 Head of the Spa Branch,
who has greatly helped the writer with information.
He m. 2 Oct., 1917, at St. Barnabas Church, Molesley,
Surrey, Grace, dau. of George Bolton. He lives at Dunbeg,
Spa, and had
Maurice Geoffrey O'Connell, 6. 31 Jan.,, 1919. An
Able-Seaman, Royal Navy, who, with all his comrades
of H.M.S. Stronghold were destroyed in the gallant
execution of their duty in the face of overpowering
Japanese force in the battle of the Java Sea, 1942.
Rickard Matbew O'Connell, b. 3 Nov., 1923. In 1950
working in the Financial Dept. of the West" Riding
Board of Health. m. in St. Joseph's Church, Pontefract,
Yorks, 29 July, 1950, Joan, dau. of Cecil and Clare
Somurthwaite.
Daniel Charles O'Connell, . 3 Feb., 1930; of the
Hibernian Bank at Drogheda (since Jan., 1949).
Maurice O'Connell, of 13 Charlemont Terrace, Cork, wbo
has belped in the compilation of this record, b. .23 Apri,
1887. Employed in Munster and Leinster Bank, Cork.
Mary Alice O'Connell. Lives with her brother at 13
Charlemont Terrace. Employed in Na(ional Bank.
Euphbemia (Effie), 4. 1S July, 1893 ; 4. 14 Oct., 1943, at
13 Charlemont Terrace.~ Late of the National Bank.
Maurice Charles O'Connell. In 1840 a Licutenant in 73rd
Regt.; Capt., S April, 1844. 1n 1850 was at Cape of Good
Hope. Major in the Kerry Militia, 17 Aug., 1859. He 4.
unm., in 1897. It is worth rccording that we have seen recently
4 photo of the Kary Militia taken in the 'Sixties. We know
ke is in the large p, but we don’t know which be is. Omn
being handed to separate isdividuals and asked to spot

wbich he is each bas pointed out the same officer. There he

sits, with his hawk nose, dominating the whole picture, his
s crossed in the typical fashion. Such is the beritage and
“that remnains of the heritage of our Conway ancestors. A

snuff -box presented by him to the Kerry Militia is preserved

at Lakeview,

Alice O'Connell, 4. before reaching matarity.

! essie O Connell d. young.

Mary (H d in mlmcy

Mary (2) opever married.
Honora O°Connell, b c. 1820; 4. 1885; m., cither in 1840 or
1842, Charles Riley, then an undugnduatc at Cambridge,
and a2 ward in Chancery He was the son of Captain Edward
Riley and Anne Sophia, dau. of Col. Wilkinson. Botb Edward
and Col. Wilkinson were serving in India, and Edward married
there. Edward had five children. After the birth of the
first three, Alexander, Sophia and James (afterwards of
48th Regt.), Charles and Anne Sophia took a to Australia,
where' the fourth child, Charles, was born. ija:d took up
land in Australia. Subscquenlly a fifth child, Frances Elizabeth
Riley, was born. She ultimately m. Cbarlcs Daniel O'Cannell
{sec below RE1]J). Edwanrd Riley was the third son of George
Riley (1740-1829) who m., in 1777, Margaret Raby (1757-
1829). Honora and Charles had

Anne Riley, d. in infancy.

Alice Riley (1), 4. in infancy.

Norah Riley (1) d. in infancy.

Aane Riley (2), d. unm,



